

Beacon Falls Board of Finance Agenda

May 24, 2019

Mr. Leonard Greene
Town Clerk, Town of Beacon Falls
10 Maple Avenue
Beacon Falls, CT 06403

Dear Mr. Greene:

The **Beacon Falls Board of Finance** will hold a Special Meeting immediately following the Town Budget vote on June 5, 2019 located at Woodland Regional High School, Auditorium at 135 Back Rimmon Road, Beacon Fall, to set the Mill Rate for 2019 -2020 Budget. .

Respectfully submitted,

Thomas Pratt

Thomas Pratt

Chairman Board of Finance